	し 03046831	COPYRIGHT 16 X: STIEVENS-NESC LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97294
2 4893,2 '97	110 21 All:11	Vol. <u>M97 Page</u> 38213
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, County of } ss. certify that the within instrument
Robert J. Mc Elley Elizabeth Trene Mc Elley		of, 19, ato'dock, M., and recorded in
General L. Simonsen Rhea Ellan Simonsen	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	book/reel/volume No
Bio fels ys thamp and Addruss After recording, return to fill the, A A reas, Zipt: Aspen Title & Escroy Inc.		Witness my hand and scal of County affixed.
525 Main Street Klamath Fails, Dregon 97601 ATTM: Collection Dept.		NAME TITLE. By, Deputy.
THIS TRUST DEED, made this ROBERT J. MG ELLEY and ELIZABETH	TRENE MC ELLEY hus	ovember 97 band and wife ,19, between
ASPER MITTEE & ESCROW INC.		, as Grantor, , as Trustee, and
ME 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 1N THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE (Code 9, Map 3910-700 TL 100 Code 9, Map 3919-700 TL 101 Grantor to pay taxes and insurance together with all and sincular the tenements, heredite or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and public property.	SOUTH, RANGE 10 EADF OREGON. Ce when due and fur aments and appurtenances an erolits thereof and all lixtures.	mish proof of same to beneficiaries. d all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now a now or herealter attached to or used in connection with ment of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum
ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND	DOLLARS AND NOTICE	is (\$162,000.00) h interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory or, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if
The date of maturity of the debt secured by becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either erty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it will be the control of	this instrument is the date, r a free to, attempt to, or act without first obtaining the w	stated above, on which the final installment of the note tally sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the proposition consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall bely afreement's does not constitute a sale, conveyance or
To protect the security of this trust deed, gran 1. To protect, preserve and maintain the proper thereon; not to commit or permit any wa 2. To complete or restore promptly and in go damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due al. 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regula so requests, to join in executing such financing state to pay for filling same in the proper public office or	operty in good condition and isste of the property. and and habitable condition a il costs incurred therefor, witions, covenants, conditions, ements pursuant to the Unifor offices, as well as the cost	repair; not to remove or demolish any building or important building or improvement which may be constructed, and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary removed continuous continuous continuous and the searches made by filing officers or searching over the require, in an amount not less than \$1011 118.
written in companies acceptable to the Deneticiary, lietary or room as insured; if the franter shall fail for at least filteen days prior to the replication of any p cure the same at granter's expects. The amount coll	r any reason to procure any resource to the fact of insurance now or he lected under any fire or other a heapthiciary may determine.	he require, in an amount not less than \$\frac{1}{2} \text{ and } \text{ and } \text{ and } are recall policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary reafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may proprocure policy may be applied by beneficiary upon or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, not cure or waive any default or notice of default here-

any indebtedness recursed hereby and in ruth order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount is constituted or any part thereof, may be released to frantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereurder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such rotice.

5. To keep the property lies from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor fall to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing beneficiary with funds with which to make such payment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount to paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note recursed hereby, tedether with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, with interest as aloresaid, the property hereinselves described, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are huntled to the payment of the obligation herein described, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are huntled for the payment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all surve secured by this trust deed immediately due and payelle from any payment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all surve secured by this trust deed immediately due and payelle from any value outs, fees and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enfoccing this obligation and trustee's and atterney's less actually incurred.

7. To appear in and defend any action or proce

NOTE: (1) This Dood Act provides that the trustee herounder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or servings and loan association authorized to do business on fer the laws of Oregon or the United States, a tille insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its sub-titlenies, affiliates, agents or breaches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an excess agent licensed under ORS 696,595 to 696,585.

"WARNING: 12 USO 1771/0 regulates and may prohibit express of this option.

"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in occursed the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, exponess and attorn y's feet necessarily paid or incurred by granter in useh precedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it litrs upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's feet, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebed-serve stated foreby; and granter agrees, at its uwa expense, to take such actions and executs such instruments as shall be necessary in electrical commencation, promptly upon beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebed-serve stated foreby; and granter and the necessary in electrical commencation of this deed and the neces for endorsement (in case of tail reconveyances, for cancellation), without alterding the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedeses, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any may or plat of the property; (b) join in framing any easement or creations are excitent with the services of the making of the property. The granter in any reconveyances may be described as the "person or persons and the services mentioned in this pantigraph shall be not less than 55.

10. Upon any default by Agranten hereunder, boulciforary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the included reasonable atterney's less upon any and breaking and property of the property of the property of the including reasonable atterney's less upon any and breaking and property of the security of the including reasonable atterney's less upon any and breaking and property of the property of the property, and the application of release three of any analysis of the property of the including reasonable atterney's less upon any and breaking and any and any advantage of the property, and the application of a commendation of the property in the property of the proper

tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or ioan balance. It it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance granter might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance re-

quirements imposed by applicable law.

The france wereants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:
(a) primarily be franter's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),
(b) for an ergunization, or (even it franter is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This does applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, lefatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured bureby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In constraint this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context to requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, strumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

**IMFORTAMN NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever werearly (a) or (b) is not applicable; if werearly (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required. THY BYLLIVESS WITEREOF, the greation has executed in MFORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by fining out, whichever werranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Noss form No. 1319, or equivalent. Elizabeth Irene Mc Elley If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on November 10 97

by Robert J. Mc Elley	and Elizabeth Irene Mc Elley
This instrument was ackno	owledged before me on, 19, 19
OFFICIAL SETU	
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. A C34448	XXXXX
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 1993	Notary P _j iblic for Oregon My commission expires 5/31/
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To I	be used only when obligations have been paid.)

	MY COMMIS	SION EXPIRES	S MAY 01, 1993	Notary Pp	blic for Oregon My c	commissior	expires .5	/31/98
	REQUE	ST FOR FULL RE	CONVEYANCE (To b	s used only who	n obligations have been pai	d.)		
STATE	OF OREGON: COUNTY	OF KLAMA	ATH: ss.					
Filed fo	or record at request of	As	pen Title &	Escrow		the	21st	đa
of	November A.E		_at <u>ll:ll</u> tgages		AM., and duly record on Page 38213	orded in Vol	1. <u>M97</u>	
FSE	\$15.00			Ву	Bernetha G. L Latalum 1	eysch, Cour	nty Clerk	